



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

Order SheetWPC No. 933 of 2021PADUM BAI **versus** UNION OF INDIA & Ors.

06/01/2026	<p>Shri Surfaraj Khan, Advocate for the petitioner.</p> <p>Ms. Anmol Sharma, Advocate for the respondent No. 1 / Union of India.</p> <p>Shri Himanshu Pandey, Advocate for the respondent No. 2.</p> <p>Shri T.L. Bareth, P.L. for the respondent Nos. 3 to 6.</p> <p>Let reply on behalf of the respondents be filed positively within a period of three weeks. One week thereafter to file rejoinder, if any.</p> <p>List after five weeks in the week commencing 16th February, 2026.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Sachin Singh Rajput) Judge</p>
------------	--

Ashish