



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPC No. 933 of 2021

PADUM BAI **versus** UNION OF INDIA

Order Sheet

| | |
|--------------------------|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| <p>18/02/2026</p> | <p>Dr. Sudeep Agrawal, along with Mr. Shubham Patel, learned counsel for the petitioners.</p> <p>Mr. Bhupendra Pandey, learned counsel for respondent No.1.</p> <p>Mr. Rohitashva Singh, Dy. G. A. for respondents No. 3 to 6.</p> <p>None appeared for respondent No.2.</p> <p>Return on behalf of respondent No.2 has not been filed.</p> <p>On 19.02.2021 this Court directed the respondents to file reply, on 07.11.2025 this Court observed that reply on behalf of respondents No. 2 to 6 be filed positively within a period of 4 weeks and on 06.01.2026 again three weeks' time was granted to file reply to the concerned respondents.</p> <p>Till today return on behalf of respondents No. 2 to 6 has not been filed.</p> <p>Let this case be listed on 1st April, 2026 enabling respondents No. 2 to 6 to file return, failing which respondents No. 2 & 4 shall</p> |
|--------------------------|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|

| | |
|--------------|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| <p>Parul</p> | <p>appear before this Court through VC at 2.30 PM on that day.</p> <p>As no representation is made on behalf of respondent No.2, Registry is directed to communicate this order to respondent No.2.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Sachin Singh Rajput) Judge</p> |
|--------------|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|