



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPC No. 678 of 2021

BABULAL versus UNION OF INDIA

WPC/729/2021, WPC/732/2021, WPC/735/2021, WPC/933/2021,
WPC/951/2021, WPC/1076/2021, WPC/1527/2021, WPC/3655/2024

Order Sheet

<p>17.04.2026</p>	<p>Mr. Ramakant Patel, Advocate on behalf of Mr. Kamal Kishore Patel, Advocate for the respective petitioners in WPC Nos.678/2021, 729/2021, 732/2021, 735/2021, 933/2021, 951/2021, 1076/2021 and 1527/2021. None for the petitioner in WPC No.3655/2024.</p> <p>Mr. Dilman Rati Minj, Deputy Advocate General for the State.</p> <p>Ms. Shweta Rai, CGC on behalf of Mr. Ramakant Mishra, DSGI for the Union of India.</p> <p>Mr. Dhiraj Kumar Wankhede, Advocate for the NHAI in WPC Nos.1527/2021 and 3655/2024.</p> <p>In all these nine writ petitions, the issue relating to the applicability of the multiplier factor of 2 has been raised by the respective petitioners. Learned counsel for the petitioners submits that</p>
--------------------------	---

the issue involved in the present batch of petitions is presently pending consideration before the Hon'ble Division Bench of this Court pursuant to remand by the Hon'ble Supreme Court, and therefore prays that these matters be taken up only after a decision is rendered in the said proceedings.

Learned counsel for the respondents concurs with the said submission.

Having regard to the aforesaid, list all these cases in the month of July, 2026.

Sd/-
(Amitendra Kishore Prasad)
Judge